KANSAS STATE HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
2017 CLASS 3-2-1A GIRLS STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Hosted By: Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS

Held At: Prairie Village-Harmon Park Tennis Complex

Regional Name

HESSTON HS

ok wnN =

Emily Ryan (10)
Sense Cadman (10)
Halle Krehbiel (10)
Lydia Miller (11)
Makenzie Archer (11)
Mikayla Menges (12)

HILLSBORO HS

I A

Lilly McNeil (10)

Lily Perrin (9)
Emma Sand (9)

Ella Barrett (12)
Emma Prowell (12)
Kirsten Wenger (11)

KIOWA-SOUTH BARBER HS
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Sabrina Bellar (12)
Sydney Roe (12)
Molly Schmanke (11)
Kayla Roth (12)
Jacki Endicott (12)
Taylor Pollock (11)

PHILLIPSBURG HS
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Hannah Radke (12)
Savannah Noel (12)
Olivia Engler (12)
Morgan Leiker (12)
Adrian Dietz (11)
Samantha Prewitt (12)

October 13-14, 2017

Josh Poteet, Manager
Friday Matches Begin: 11:30 a.m.
Saturday Matches Begin: 9:00 a.m.

Singles
School

Claflin-Central Plains HS
Wichita-The Independent HS
Hesston HS

Sterling HS

McPherson-Elyria Christian HS
Claflin-Central Plains HS

Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS
Salina-Sacred Heart HS

Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS
Perry-Lecompton HS
Shawnee-Maranatha Christian Academy
Sabetha HS

Conway Springs HS
Kingman HS

Conway Springs HS
Kingman HS

Ashland HS
Kiowa-South Barber HS

Victoria HS

Osborne HS

Osborne HS

Victoria HS

WaKeeney-Trego Community HS
Phillipsburg HS

Record

29-2
21-10
21-4
13-8
24-11
20-12

21-2
27-3
18-7
8-20
11-7
17-8

21-4
21-6
16-8
14-10
30-6
18-12

30-1
21-10
31-2
20-9
20-14
11-8



KANSAS STATE HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2017 CLASS 3-2-1A GIRLS STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT
October 13-14, 2017

Hosted By: Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS

Held At: Prairie Village-Harmon Park Tennis Complex
Josh Poteet, Manager
Friday Matches Begin: 11:30 a.m.
Saturday Matches Begin: 9:00 a.m.

Doubles
Regional Name School Record
HESSTON HS
1. Makaiya Russell (12) & Ashley Hubbard (11) Hesston HS 22-4
2. Winnie Shaw (12) & Sydney Hicks (12) Wichita-The Independent HS 8-5
3. Kylie Martin (11) & Michaela Martin (9) Hesston HS 18-4
4. Kelsey Jenkins (12) & Kristina Head (10) Lyons HS 8-3
5. Tara Collins (12) & Katelyn Reh (12) Ellinwood HS 17-6
6. Noelle Graham (11) & Gracie Diaz (11) Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS 14-17
HILLSBORO HS
1. Keira Knoflicek (9) & Juliet Bartels (9) Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS 21-7
2. Emily Arnold (9) & Aubrey Johnston (12) Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS 7-3
3. Graci Folks (11) & Samantha Worthington (11) Perry-Lecompton HS 23-6
4. Cheyanne Bernhardt (11) & Kyla Isaac (9) Hillsboro HS 17-14
5. Mattie Schoenfeld (12) & Alayna Marmon (12) Shawnee-Maranatha Christian Academy 6-7
6. Kinsey Menold (10) & Hannah Wertenberger (10) Sabetha HS 5-7
KIOWA-SOUTH BARBER HS
1. Jera Wolke (12) & Kara Koester (10) Conway Springs HS 16-10
2. Karlee Osner (10) & Leslie Mies (11) Conway Springs HS 13-5
3. Madison Myers (12) & Hannah Moss (12) Anthony/Harper-Chaparral HS 24-8
4. Bristol Lewis (11) & Lexi Neel (11) Meade HS 14-2
5. Raechal Hawley (12) & Kate Moffitt (11) Cimarron HS 26-9
6. Monica Gleason (10) & Ali Unruh (10) Meade HS 14-5
PHILLIPSBURG HS
1. Megan Karst (12) & Brooklynn Kuhn (9) Victoria HS 19-1
2. Angel Pfannenstiel (10) & Logan Solida (11) Phillipsburg HS 18-8
3. Cassidy Kroboth (11) & Tori Lamb (12) Ellsworth HS 26-6
4. Caela Ibarra (12) & Abby Berggren (12) Tribune-Greeley County HS 27-8
5. Jaycee Cunningham (9) & Kassie Sheridan (11) Ellsworth HS 23-8
6. Chantel Whisman (11) & Kiara Sweat (10) Victoria HS 14-10



2017 KSHSAA GIRLS STATE TENNIS

SCHOOL

Hesston Regional
Central Plains HS

Ellinwood HS

Hesston HS

Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic HS
Lyons HS

McPherson-Elyria Christian HS
Sterling HS

Wichita-The Independent School

Hillsboro Regional
Hillsboro HS

Perry-Lecompton HS

Prairie Village-Kansas City Christian HS
Sabetha HS

Salina-Sacred Heart HS

Shawnee-Maranatha Christian Academy

Kiowa-South Barber Regional
Anthony/Harper-Chaparral HS

Ashland HS

Cimarron HS

Conway Springs HS
Kingman HS
Kiowa-South Barber HS
Meade HS

Phillipsburg Regional
Ellsworth HS

Osborne HS
Phillipsburg HS

Tribune-Greeley County HS
Victoria HS
WaKeeney-Trego Community HS

CLASS 3-2-1A

Qualifying Statistics

ENTRANTS
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COACH

Gary Bittner
Gentry Briseno
Travis Sebits
Skip Johnson
Andrea Carlson
Jeremy Nelson
Curtis Thompson

Simon Norman

Erin Hein

Rhett Scrimsher
Brian Miller
Alicia Deters
Tom Perrin

Andrew Lause

Morgan Grippin
John Lee
Frankey Schmidt
Chris Bellar
Seth Roe

Katie Hughes
Lori Bigler

Eric Anderson
Jackie Gourley
Donna Jarvis
Jacque Myers
Rhoda Urban
Lori Dietz



